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Overall Herren 
 1 427 Wenk Stephan 1982 TV Oerlikon / Scott 18:17. 1 00:00 
 2 563 Wägeli Patrik 1991 mega-joule.ch 19:10.5 00: 53 
 3 302 Leboeuf François 1985 Edmonton 19:28.2 01:11  
 4 381 Schüpbach Kaspar 1981 OLC Winterthur / TV Oe rlikon 19:49.3 01:32 
 5 341 Pohl Dominik 1995 LC Uster 20:00.9 01:43 
 6 249 Hegner Norbert 1965 LG TSV Galgenen 20:12.1 01:55 
 7 190 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 20:16 .7 01:59 
 8 370 Schäppi Simon 1991 TG Hütten 20:20.7 02:03 
 9 127 Bossert Rolf 1973 Medbase Running 20:21.0 02 :04 
10 161 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 20:24.6 02:07 
11 354 Rosser Martin 1970 ewz power team 20:26.4 02 :09 
12 444 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup 2 0:47.8 02:30 
13 393 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 20:51.2  02:34 
14 137 Bützberger Alexander 1983 LC Meilen 20:57.2 02:40 
15 246 Kläsi Felix 1987 SC am Bachtel 20:58.7 02:41  
16 273 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 21:15.1 02:58 
17 140 Castrischer Adrian 1990 STBern 21:16.7 02:59 
18 364 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 21:17.1 03:00  
19 211 Jost Martin 1977 LSV Winterthur 21:26.9 03:0 9 
20 215 Kappenberger Andrin 1983 GS Molinera 21:29.1  03:12 
21 153 Enz Daniel 1985 Bassersdorf 21:33.1 03:16 
22 405 Süess Stefan 1958 LC Uzwil 21:36.0 03:19 
23 267 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 21:37.5 03:20 
24 377 Schmidhaug Silvan 1995 logischBurri.ch 21:38 .4 03:21 
25 122 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 21:39.7 03:22 
26 416 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 21:41.1 0 3:24 
27 328 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel 21:46.1 03:2 9 
28 387 Siebenmann Stefan 1983 Schwerzenbach 21:47.6  03:30 
29 395 Staubli Jan 1985 LC Uster 21:56.1 03:39 
30 316 Meissner Adrian 1994 SC am Bachtel 21:58.7 0 3:41 
31 152 Eng Stefan 1961 Frigel Zuzwil 22:02.8 03:45 
32 385 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 22:09.6 03:52 
33 177 Grässlin Adrian 1975 Wald ZH 22:10.2 03:53 
34 147 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 22:10.5 03: 53 
35 269 Steiger Til 1999 VC Hittnau 22:11.1 03:54 
36 292 Steiner Etienne 1996 Elsau 22:17.3 04:00 
37 350 Ribary Marc 1996 LC TV Egg / LC Meilen Jun. 22:20.3 04:03 
38 121 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS 22:22.7 04:05 
39 294 Monsch Roman 1982 TG Hütten 22:32.7 04:15 
40 138 Camenzind Flurin 1984 SC Diemberg 22:33.9 04 :16 
41 398 Strebel Philipp 1967 Tägerig 22:34.4 04:17 
42 392 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 22:35.5 04:1 8 
43 417 Vontobel Hano 1964 SC am Bachtel 22:39.6 04: 22 
44 549 Gerber Martin 1979 TV Unterstrass 22:41.3 04 :24 
45 334 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 22:45 .5 04:28 
46 436 Willisegger Christoph 1971 Finishers Wintert hur 22:52.0 04:35 
47 271 Casserini Björn 1982 Synchronschwimmverein D ietlikon 23:02.3 04:45 
48 460 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Wislig 23:05.7 04:48 
49 553 Huber Felix 1975 www.kaltstart.ch 23:07.3 04 :50 
50 167 Ganz Simon 1989 VC Bauma / Rensch Bike-Sport  23:11.7 04:54 
51 434 Wigger Nicola 2001 SC am Bachtel 23:12.5 04: 55 
52 222 Kerst Maurin 1992 SC am Bachtel 23:18.6 05:0 1 
53 135 Büsser David 1987 Chur 23:26.1 05:09 
54 206 Hunn Stephan 1970 TV Hinwil 23:27.0 05:10 
55 210 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 23:29.7 05:1 2 
56 188 Hartweg Niklas 2000 SC Einsiedeln 23:31.9 05 :14 
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57 270 Duschen Patrick 1977 Jona 23:34.1 05:17 
58 201 Honegger Tobias 1994 Rüti ZH 23:35.2 05:18 
59 332 Nigg Michel 1970 TV Hinwil 23:36.2 05:19 
60 396 Staubli Thomas 1970 Rüti ZH 23:36.3 05:19 
61 355 Rotach Dominik 1985 SC Diemberg 23:40.6 05:2 3 
62 280 Bornand Marc 1976 Wädenswil 23:43.8 05:26 
63 536 Baumann Florian 1993 Tennisclub Dürnten 23:4 4.4 05:27 
64 157 Fattini Damiano 1992 Pfungen 23:47.2 05:30 
65 165 Gabriel Reto 1967 LC Meilen 23:47.9 05:30 
66 362 Rüegg Clemens 1995 Hinwil 23:55.4 05:38 
67 239 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 23:56.5 05:39 
68 241 Kurth Andreas 1965 Seuzach 23:59.8 05:42 
69 151 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 24:01.5 05:44 
70 565 Rüegg Florian 1983 SC am Bachtel 24:06.4 05: 49 
71 184 Güntert René 1957 Uster 24:07.2 05:50 
72 511 Stucki Cornel 1991 Tower Sports Rapperswil 2 4:12.5 05:55 
73 347 Resegatti Diego 1986 SC Diemberg 24:18.1 06: 01 
74 304 Leimgruber Jörg 1963 smrun / Tri Team Limmat tal 24:20.4 06:03 
75 397 Steiner Andreas 1968 Laupen ZH 24:21.3 06:04  
76 166 Ganz Gabriel 1995 Saland 24:25.3 06:08 
77 158 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 24:28.9 06:11 
78 345 Reichert Markus 1960 Sirnach 24:30.6 06:13 
79 164 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 24:38.8 06:21 
80 452 Hochuli Jan 1995 Adetswil 24:39.3 06:22 
81 195 Hofstetter Rolf 1963 ESC Soldanella 24:40.3 06:23 
82 281 Meier Christoph 1972 OLG Pfäffikon 24:41.3 0 6:24 
83 314 Maurer Matthias 1978 athletes.ch 24:41.8 06: 24 
84 564 Eggs Marco 1964 LC Uster 24:48.9 06:31 
85 312 Mangger Daniel 1973 Madetswil 24:52.5 06:35 
86 173 Gmür Reto 1990 Jungwacht / Blauring Rüti 24: 53.5 06:36 
87 471 Brandenberger Micha 1967 Bäretswil 24:53.6 0 6:36 
88 159 Felix René 1963 Dürnten 24:55.8 06:38 
89 216 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 24:57 .7 06:40 
90 414 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 24:59.0 06:42 
91 351 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 24:59.9 06:42 
92 196 Holdener Hansjörg 1964 TG Hütten Masters 25: 01.9 06:44 
93 119 Behringer Oliver 1996 VC Meilen 25:14.5 06:5 7 
94 116 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 25:15.2 06:58 
95 562 Becker Linus 1982 Zürich 25:16.1 06:59 
96 110 Angst Roman 1998 Wangen b. Düben. 25:19.5 07 :02 
97 329 Napierala Christoph 1971 MR Fehraltorf 25:20 .1 07:03 
98 353 Ritzmann Mark 1983 Hombrechtikon 25:21.1 07: 04 
99 324 Morf Renato 1991 Bäretswil 25:21.2 07:04 
100 120 Betschart Philipp 1973 Nänikon 25:22.5 07:0 5 
101 346 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 25:25.9 07:08 
102 424 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 25:33.3 07:16 
103 148 Drissi Younes 2001 SC am Bachtel 25:34.7 07 :17 
104 238 Krummenacher Peter 1961 Randy #4 Fan-Club 2 5:35.1 07:18 
105 144 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 25:35.4 07:18 
106 221 Kern Ueli 1952 Winterthur 25:38.6 07:21 
107 376 Schmid Reto 1969 ASVZ 25:39.4 07:22 
108 318 Meyer Dirk 1968 cityrunning.ch 25:41.5 07:2 4 
109 251 Gerber Roger 1988 SC am Bachtel 25:43.5 07: 26 
110 331 Neurauter Gregor 1981 Erlenbach ZH 25:44.2 07:27 
111 472 Wettstein Markus 1983 LC Uster 25:52.7 07:3 5 
112 560 Kahlbacher Günther 1963 Eitzinger Sports 25 :55.6 07:38 
113 264 Pavlovic Marko 1960 LC Meilen 26:06.0 07:49  
114 130 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 26:12.8 07:55 
115 363 Rüegg Max 1971 TV Hinwil 26:14.3 07:57 
116 439 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 26:16.1 07:5 9 
117 317 Menzi Roger 1972 Rüti ZH 26:17.7 08:00 
118 228 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Team rk-i 26:19.6 08:02 
119 421 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 26 :21.2 08:04 
120 180 Grob Christian 1969 Grob Runners 26:28.0 08 :11 
121 461 Brändli Dominik 1995 Turbenthal 26:31.2 08: 14 
122 441 Wüst Florian 2000 SC am Bachtel 26:33.0 08: 16 
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123 569 Vontobel Samuel 1989 SC am Bachtel 26:38.3 08:21 
124 282 Meier Moritz 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 26:39.5 08: 22 
125 268 Fry Ramon 1984 Wald ZH 26:42.9 08:25 
126 348 Resegatti Nino 1988 SC Diemberg 26:47.9 08: 30 
127 390 Stahel Andreas 1958 Wangen b. Düben. 26:49. 8 08:32 
128 322 Möckli Jürg 1964 TG Hütten 26:53.5 08:36 
129 204 Huber Edi 1955 LT Rapperswil-Jona 26:54.0 0 8:37 
130 276 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald ZH 26:54.9 08:37 
131 357 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 26:55.6 0 8:38 
132 450 Näf Mark 1971 TV Hinwil 26:57.1 08:40 
133 193 Hertach Stefan 1975 Oberglatt ZH 27:01.2 08 :44 
134 372 Schefer Emanuel 1974 Bauma 27:07.5 08:50 
135 406 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 27:10.6 08:53 
136 449 Zweifel Roger 1976 Uster 27:12.2 08:55 
137 179 Greb Jörg 1962 Aarau 27:15.3 08:58 
138 366 Sagarra Eric 1965 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 27 :18.7 09:01 
139 207 Hüppin Marco 1989 Jungwacht / Blauring Rüti  27:19.7 09:02 
140 469 Sagarra Mika 2002 Brütten 27:34.6 09:17 
141 415 von Ballmoos Jörg 1968 swiss masters runnin g 27:40.3 09:23 
142 181 Groth Uwe 1962 Wernetshausen 27:41.1 09:24 
143 447 Zollinger Reto 1960 TG Hütten Masters 27:44 .8 09:27 
144 482 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 27:56.9 09:39 
145 146 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 28:00.2 09:43 
146 114 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 28:03.3 09:46 
147 422 Wäspi Lukas 1992 Wolfhausen 28:04.1 09:47 
148 315 Maurer Tim 2000 SC am Bachtel 28:07.2 09:50  
149 111 Bachmann Shaan 1953 LG Thusis 28:07.7 09:50  
150 340 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 28:08.7 09:51 
151 455 Häfliger Beat 1964 Bäretswil 28:10.2 09:53 
152 118 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 28: 17.8 10:00 
153 442 Wylenmann Aurel 2004 Hinwil 28:20.1 10:03 
154 475 Steinrisser Gian-Rico 1988 Männedorf 28:20. 8 10:03 
155 300 Costantini Angelo 1963 Winterthur 28:21.6 1 0:04 
156 252 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 28:24.9 10: 07 
157 244 Mächler Dominik 1987 Rapperswil SG 28:25.2 10:08 
158 178 Greb Cléo 2000 SC am Bachtel 28:30.1 10:13 
159 373 Schläppi Jörg 1950 SCUMA 28:30.8 10:13 
160 296 Zollinger Gian 2001 SC Obersaxen 28:33.2 10 :16 
161 430 Wetter Markus 1974 Lohn SH 28:40.5 10:23 
162 154 Erni Tobias 1997 SC am Bachtel 28:45.7 10:2 8 
163 257 Brauchli Marco 1970 Ottikon ZH 28:49.4 10:3 2 
164 218 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrun ning.ch 28:56.7 10:39 
165 101 Adel Andries 1974 Dietlikon 28:57.2 10:40 
166 163 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 29:00.2 10:43 
167 169 Gassmann Andrin 1999 SC am Bachtel 29:16.6 10:59 
168 367 Sattel Anatol 1978 DJK Daxlanden 29:20.1 11 :03 
169 126 Bossert Beat 1971 TV Hinwil 29:34.5 11:17 
170 284 Bertschinger Erwin 1962 LC Uster 29:38.2 11 :21 
171 431 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bacht el 29:44.6 11:27 
172 408 Suter Werner 1955 SC am Bachtel 29:48.1 11: 31 
173 320 Michlig Florian 1993 Bubikon 29:49.4 11:32 
174 400 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten-Bassersdor f 29:50.4 11:33 
175 243 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 29:53.5 11:36 
176 335 Oberhänsli Urs 1958 Run Fit Thurgau 29:54.0  11:37 
177 183 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 30:02.2 11:45  
178 454 Hochuli Andreas 1959 Adetswil 30:07.0 11:50  
179 330 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 30:09.8 11:52  
180 379 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am  See 30:12.3 11:55 
181 558 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 30:1 7.5 12:00 
182 411 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 30:19.9 12:02 
183 365 Sablone Gregorio 1937 swiss masters running  30:20.2 12:03 
184 149 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtl es 30:30.1 12:13 
185 319 Meyer Theodor 1959 Russikon 30:32.0 12:15 
186 339 Otto Finn 1996 Pfäffikon ZH 30:44.7 12:27 
187 551 Menzi Andrin 2004 Rüti 30:44.8 12:27 
188 386 Senn Sebastian 2000 Floorball Riders 30:44. 9 12:27 
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189 240 Kunz Willi 1947 Dürnten 30:51.5 12:34 
190 555 Von Gunten Martin 1969 Hittnau 30:53.3 12:3 6 
191 306 Liechti Alexander 1955 LC Uster 30:57.0 12: 40 
192 506 Honegger Daniel 1956 LL-Plausch Goms 30:58. 1 12:41 
193 440 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 31:27.1 13: 10 
194 445 Zehnder Erwin 1956 ewz power team 31:46.9 1 3:29 
195 301 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 31:57.5 13:40 
196 186 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 32:26.1 14:09 
197 356 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 32:31.3 14:14 
198 568 Beer Dominic 1989 Zürich 32:34.6 14:17 
199 139 Canacik Ahmet 1956 Basler Runners 33:18.2 1 5:01 
200 189 Hausherr Kurt 1956 Rheinau 33:39.3 15:22 
201 307 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon  34:02.4 15:45 
202 337 Oldani Michael 1968 Zürich 34:09.4 15:52 
203 433 Widmer Paul 1939 swiss masters running 34:2 5.5 16:08 
204 125 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Cl ub 34:41.8 16:24 
205 136 Büsser Silvio 1985 WHEELER - iXS Team 34:46 .4 16:29 
206 446 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 35: 10.0 16:53 
207 368 Savary Daniel 1964 Greifensee 37:29.4 19:12  
208 103 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 43:19.5 25 :02 
 
 

Overall Damen 
 1 342 Pooley Emma 1982 TV Unterstrass 21:02.3 00:0 0 
 2 182 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 22:55.9 01:53 
 3 303 Leboeuf-Kläsi Theres 1985 SC am Bachtel 23:0 6.2 02:04 
 4 423 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 23:38.5 02:36 
 5 425 Weber Jasmin 1998 TG Hütten 24:15.3 03:13 
 6 432 Widler Andrea 1979 TV Oerlikon 24:17.2 03:15  
 7 394 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 25:26.0 04 :24 
 8 117 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 25:39.8 04:37 
 9 401 Strub Carmen 1983 Zürich 26:26.3 05:24 
10 349 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 27:00.4  05:58 
11 418 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 27:01.2 05:59 
12 484 Schlatter Sandra 1988 LC Schaffhausen 27:04. 5 06:02 
13 155 Ettlin Franziska 1974 cityrunning.ch 27:41.8  06:39 
14 175 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 27:42.3 06:40 
15 227 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Team rk-i 27:46.0 06:44 
16 389 Stadler Irène 1971 Winterthur 27:48.8 06:46 
17 384 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 27:51.3 06:49 
18 550 Waltert Sonja 1989 Brüttisellen 28:07.2 07:0 5 
19 567 Gerber Tanja 1996 SC am Bachtel 28:11.5 07:0 9 
20 197 Holdener Samira 1993 TG Hütten Masters 28:36 .7 07:34 
21 310 Mächler Elisabeth 1970 Adetswil 28:41.4 07:3 9 
22 456 Häfliger Katharina 1967 Bäretswil 28:48.1 07 :46 
23 429 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Finishers Winterthur 28: 57.0 07:55 
24 402 Stucki Martina 1985 LC Uster 29:00.4 07:58 
25 559 Rein Joelle 1988 Wallisellen 29:21.1 08:19 
26 552 Menzi Selina 2001 Rüti 29:38.1 08:36 
27 198 Holzgang Sarah 1988 SC am Bachtel 29:47.0 08 :45 
28 131 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 29:48.5 08:46 
29 333 Oberhänsli Denise 1963 Zezikon 29:53.7 08:51  
30 443 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 Hinwil 30:00.6 08:58 
31 102 Ambühl Ursula 1966 Schaffhausen 30:01.0 08:5 9 
32 448 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 30:25.4 09:23 
33 123 Blank Stephanie 1986 Uster 30:26.1 09:24 
34 112 Bader Renate 1970 LPP-Fitsport 30:33.2 09:31  
35 290 Masshardt Erika 1966 LC Uster 30:43.2 09:41 
36 338 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 30:47.8 09:4 5 
37 205 Hug Sabrina 1993 Tägerwilen 30:58.0 09:56 
38 209 Hüsser Zoe 1986 Zürich 31:09.8 10:07 
39 200 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 31:11 .3 10:09 
40 229 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 31:14.6 10:12 
41 561 Bohni Nadine 1984 Sautter 31:21.8 10:19 
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42 199 Honegger Barbara 1966 Korbball Dürnten / LG ZKB 31:31.0 10:29 
43 556 Bischof Monika 1985 TV Hinwil 31:31.7 10:29 
44 407 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 Pfäffikon ZH 31:41.1 10:39 
45 557 Bertschinger Daniela 1971 Wetzikon ZH 32:05. 4 11:03 
46 113 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 32:13.2 11:11 
47 554 Dietliker Michèle 1971 athletes in action 32 :23.7 11:21 
48 168 Gasser Heidi 1955 Wallisellen 32:31.2 11:29 
49 203 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 32:34.6 11:32 
50 327 Müller Marianne 1966 Dinhard 32:35.2 11:33 
51 109 Angst Nicole 1969 Wangen b. Düben. 32:38.0 1 1:36 
52 266 Fehr Jessica 1985 TV Hinwil 32:54.4 11:52 
53 308 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 34:02. 5 13:00 
54 438 Winkler Rona 1992 Tann 34:39.5 13:37 
55 124 Boffa Manuela 1969 LC Uster 34:41.7 13:39 
56 409 Tan Siew 1946 swiss masters running / LC UBS  34:45.8 13:43 
57 566 Knecht Arnika 1982 Zürich 36:31.8 15:29 
58 388 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 37:12.1 16:10 
59 503 Gröger Janine 1981 Stutensee 37:31.5 16:29 
60 426 Wegmüller Silvia 1982 Ottikon ZH 39:11.2 18: 09 
 
 
 

Hauptklasse  Jg 84 - 93   
 1 563 Wägeli Patrik 1991 mega-joule.ch 19:10.5 00: 00 
 2 302 Leboeuf François 1985 Edmonton 19:28.2 00:18  
 3 370 Schäppi Simon 1991 TG Hütten 20:20.7 01:10 
 4 246 Kläsi Felix 1987 SC am Bachtel 20:58.7 01:48  
 5 140 Castrischer Adrian 1990 STBern 21:16.7 02:06 
 6 153 Enz Daniel 1985 Bassersdorf 21:33.1 02:23 
 7 395 Staubli Jan 1985 LC Uster 21:56.1 02:46 
 8 121 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS 22:22.7 03:12 
 9 138 Camenzind Flurin 1984 SC Diemberg 22:33.9 03 :23 
10 334 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 22:45 .5 03:35 
11 167 Ganz Simon 1989 VC Bauma / Rensch Bike-Sport  23:11.7 04:01 
12 222 Kerst Maurin 1992 SC am Bachtel 23:18.6 04:0 8 
13 135 Büsser David 1987 Chur 23:26.1 04:16 
14 355 Rotach Dominik 1985 SC Diemberg 23:40.6 04:3 0 
15 536 Baumann Florian 1993 Tennisclub Dürnten 23:4 4.4 04:34 
16 157 Fattini Damiano 1992 Pfungen 23:47.2 04:37 
17 511 Stucki Cornel 1991 Tower Sports Rapperswil 2 4:12.5 05:02 
18 347 Resegatti Diego 1986 SC Diemberg 24:18.1 05: 08 
19 173 Gmür Reto 1990 Jungwacht / Blauring Rüti 24: 53.5 05:43 
20 324 Morf Renato 1991 Bäretswil 25:21.2 06:11 
21 251 Gerber Roger 1988 SC am Bachtel 25:43.5 06:3 3 
22 569 Vontobel Samuel 1989 SC am Bachtel 26:38.3 0 7:28 
23 268 Fry Ramon 1984 Wald ZH 26:42.9 07:32 
24 348 Resegatti Nino 1988 SC Diemberg 26:47.9 07:3 7 
25 207 Hüppin Marco 1989 Jungwacht / Blauring Rüti 27:19.7 08:09 
26 422 Wäspi Lukas 1992 Wolfhausen 28:04.1 08:54 
27 475 Steinrisser Gian-Rico 1988 Männedorf 28:20.8  09:10 
28 244 Mächler Dominik 1987 Rapperswil SG 28:25.2 0 9:15 
29 320 Michlig Florian 1993 Bubikon 29:49.4 10:39 
30 568 Beer Dominic 1989 Zürich 32:34.6 13:24 
31 136 Büsser Silvio 1985 WHEELER - iXS Team 34:46. 4 15:36 
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Senioren 1  Jg 74 - 83   
 1 427 Wenk Stephan 1982 TV Oerlikon / Scott 18:17. 1 00:00 
 2 381 Schüpbach Kaspar 1981 OLC Winterthur / TV Oe rlikon 19:49.3 01:32 
 3 161 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 20:24.6 02:07 
 4 137 Bützberger Alexander 1983 LC Meilen 20:57.2 02:40 
 5 364 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 21:17.1 03:00  
 6 211 Jost Martin 1977 LSV Winterthur 21:26.9 03:0 9 
 7 215 Kappenberger Andrin 1983 GS Molinera 21:29.1  03:12 
 8 122 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 21:39.7 03:22 
 9 328 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel 21:46.1 03:2 9 
10 387 Siebenmann Stefan 1983 Schwerzenbach 21:47.6  03:30 
11 177 Grässlin Adrian 1975 Wald ZH 22:10.2 03:53 
12 294 Monsch Roman 1982 TG Hütten 22:32.7 04:15 
13 549 Gerber Martin 1979 TV Unterstrass 22:41.3 04 :24 
14 271 Casserini Björn 1982 Synchronschwimmverein D ietlikon 23:02.3 04:45 
15 553 Huber Felix 1975 www.kaltstart.ch 23:07.3 04 :50 
16 270 Duschen Patrick 1977 Jona 23:34.1 05:17 
17 280 Bornand Marc 1976 Wädenswil 23:43.8 05:26 
18 239 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 23:56.5 05:39 
19 565 Rüegg Florian 1983 SC am Bachtel 24:06.4 05: 49 
20 314 Maurer Matthias 1978 athletes.ch 24:41.8 06: 24 
21 562 Becker Linus 1982 Zürich 25:16.1 06:59 
22 353 Ritzmann Mark 1983 Hombrechtikon 25:21.1 07: 04 
23 331 Neurauter Gregor 1981 Erlenbach ZH 25:44.2 0 7:27 
24 472 Wettstein Markus 1983 LC Uster 25:52.7 07:35  
25 276 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald ZH 26:54.9 08:37 
26 193 Hertach Stefan 1975 Oberglatt ZH 27:01.2 08: 44 
27 372 Schefer Emanuel 1974 Bauma 27:07.5 08:50 
28 449 Zweifel Roger 1976 Uster 27:12.2 08:55 
29 118 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 28:1 7.8 10:00 
30 430 Wetter Markus 1974 Lohn SH 28:40.5 10:23 
31 101 Adel Andries 1974 Dietlikon 28:57.2 10:40 
32 367 Sattel Anatol 1978 DJK Daxlanden 29:20.1 11: 03 
 
 
 

Senioren 2  Jg 64 - 73   
 1 249 Hegner Norbert 1965 LG TSV Galgenen 20:12.1 00:00 
 2 127 Bossert Rolf 1973 Medbase Running 20:21.0 00 :09 
 3 354 Rosser Martin 1970 ewz power team 20:26.4 00 :14 
 4 444 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup 2 0:47.8 00:35 
 5 273 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 21:15.1 01:03 
 6 267 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 21:37.5 01:25 
 7 385 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 22:09.6 01:57 
 8 398 Strebel Philipp 1967 Tägerig 22:34.4 02:22 
 9 417 Vontobel Hano 1964 SC am Bachtel 22:39.6 02: 27 
10 436 Willisegger Christoph 1971 Finishers Wintert hur 22:52.0 02:40 
11 460 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Wislig 23:05.7 02:53 
12 206 Hunn Stephan 1970 TV Hinwil 23:27.0 03:15 
13 210 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 23:29.7 03:1 7 
14 332 Nigg Michel 1970 TV Hinwil 23:36.2 03:24 
15 396 Staubli Thomas 1970 Rüti ZH 23:36.3 03:24 
16 165 Gabriel Reto 1967 LC Meilen 23:47.9 03:35 
17 241 Kurth Andreas 1965 Seuzach 23:59.8 03:47 
18 397 Steiner Andreas 1968 Laupen ZH 24:21.3 04:09  
19 164 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 24:38.8 04:26 
20 281 Meier Christoph 1972 OLG Pfäffikon 24:41.3 0 4:29 
21 564 Eggs Marco 1964 LC Uster 24:48.9 04:36 
22 312 Mangger Daniel 1973 Madetswil 24:52.5 04:40 
23 471 Brandenberger Micha 1967 Bäretswil 24:53.6 0 4:41 
24 414 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 24:59.0 04:47 
25 196 Holdener Hansjörg 1964 TG Hütten Masters 25: 01.9 04:49 
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26 329 Napierala Christoph 1971 MR Fehraltorf 25:20 .1 05:08 
27 120 Betschart Philipp 1973 Nänikon 25:22.5 05:10  
28 424 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 25:33.3 05:21 
29 144 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 25:35.4 05:23 
30 376 Schmid Reto 1969 ASVZ 25:39.4 05:27 
31 318 Meyer Dirk 1968 cityrunning.ch 25:41.5 05:29  
32 363 Rüegg Max 1971 TV Hinwil 26:14.3 06:02 
33 317 Menzi Roger 1972 Rüti ZH 26:17.7 06:05 
34 180 Grob Christian 1969 Grob Runners 26:28.0 06: 16 
35 322 Möckli Jürg 1964 TG Hütten 26:53.5 06:41 
36 357 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 26:55.6 06 :43 
37 450 Näf Mark 1971 TV Hinwil 26:57.1 06:45 
38 406 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 27:10.6 06:58 
39 366 Sagarra Eric 1965 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf 27: 18.7 07:06 
40 415 von Ballmoos Jörg 1968 swiss masters running  27:40.3 07:28 
41 455 Häfliger Beat 1964 Bäretswil 28:10.2 07:58 
42 257 Brauchli Marco 1970 Ottikon ZH 28:49.4 08:37  
43 126 Bossert Beat 1971 TV Hinwil 29:34.5 09:22 
44 411 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 30:19.9 10:07 
45 555 Von Gunten Martin 1969 Hittnau 30:53.3 10:41  
46 307 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon 34:02.4 13:50 
47 337 Oldani Michael 1968 Zürich 34:09.4 13:57 
48 446 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 35:1 0.0 14:58 
49 368 Savary Daniel 1964 Greifensee 37:29.4 17:17 
 
 
 

Senioren 3  Jg 54 - 63   
 1 405 Süess Stefan 1958 LC Uzwil 21:36.0 00:00 
 2 152 Eng Stefan 1961 Frigel Zuzwil 22:02.8 00:26 
 3 151 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 24:01.5 02:25 
 4 184 Güntert René 1957 Uster 24:07.2 02:31 
 5 304 Leimgruber Jörg 1963 smrun / Tri Team Limmat tal 24:20.4 02:44 
 6 158 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 24:28.9 02:52 
 7 345 Reichert Markus 1960 Sirnach 24:30.6 02:54 
 8 195 Hofstetter Rolf 1963 ESC Soldanella 24:40.3 03:04 
 9 159 Felix René 1963 Dürnten 24:55.8 03:19 
10 216 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 24:57 .7 03:21 
11 351 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 24:59.9 03:23 
12 116 Baumeler Werner 1957 Hinwil 25:15.2 03:39 
13 346 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 25:25.9 03:49 
14 238 Krummenacher Peter 1961 Randy #4 Fan-Club 25 :35.1 03:59 
15 560 Kahlbacher Günther 1963 Eitzinger Sports 25: 55.6 04:19 
16 264 Pavlovic Marko 1960 LC Meilen 26:06.0 04:30 
17 130 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 26:12.8 04:36 
18 439 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 26:16.1 04:40  
19 390 Stahel Andreas 1958 Wangen b. Düben. 26:49.8  05:13 
20 204 Huber Edi 1955 LT Rapperswil-Jona 26:54.0 05 :18 
21 179 Greb Jörg 1962 Aarau 27:15.3 05:39 
22 181 Groth Uwe 1962 Wernetshausen 27:41.1 06:05 
23 447 Zollinger Reto 1960 TG Hütten Masters 27:44. 8 06:08 
24 146 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 28:00.2 06:24 
25 114 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 28:03.3 06:27 
26 340 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 28:08.7 06:32 
27 300 Costantini Angelo 1963 Winterthur 28:21.6 06 :45 
28 252 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 28:24.9 06:4 8 
29 218 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrunn ing.ch 28:56.7 07:20 
30 284 Bertschinger Erwin 1962 LC Uster 29:38.2 08: 02 
31 431 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bachte l 29:44.6 08:08 
32 408 Suter Werner 1955 SC am Bachtel 29:48.1 08:1 2 
33 400 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten-Bassersdorf  29:50.4 08:14 
34 243 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 29:53.5 08:17 
35 335 Oberhänsli Urs 1958 Run Fit Thurgau 29:54.0 08:18 
36 183 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 30:02.2 08:26 
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37 454 Hochuli Andreas 1959 Adetswil 30:07.0 08:31 
38 149 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtle s 30:30.1 08:54 
39 319 Meyer Theodor 1959 Russikon 30:32.0 08:56 
40 306 Liechti Alexander 1955 LC Uster 30:57.0 09:2 1 
41 506 Honegger Daniel 1956 LL-Plausch Goms 30:58.1  09:22 
42 440 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 31:27.1 09:5 1 
43 445 Zehnder Erwin 1956 ewz power team 31:46.9 10 :10 
44 301 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 31:57.5 10:21 
45 186 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 32:26.1 10:50 
46 356 Roth Heiner 1960 Hinwil 32:31.3 10:55 
47 139 Canacik Ahmet 1956 Basler Runners 33:18.2 11 :42 
48 189 Hausherr Kurt 1956 Rheinau 33:39.3 12:03 
 
 
 

Senioren 4  Jg 53 und älter   
 1 221 Kern Ueli 1952 Winterthur 25:38.6 00:00 
 2 228 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Team rk-i 26:19.6 00:41 
 3 421 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 26: 21.2 00:43 
 4 482 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 27:56.9 02:18 
 5 111 Bachmann Shaan 1953 LG Thusis 28:07.7 02:29 
 6 373 Schläppi Jörg 1950 SCUMA 28:30.8 02:52 
 7 163 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 29:00.2 03:22 
 8 330 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Winterthur 30:09.8 04:31 
 9 379 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am See 30:12.3 04:34 
10 558 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 30:17 .5 04:39 
11 365 Sablone Gregorio 1937 swiss masters running 30:20.2 04:42 
12 240 Kunz Willi 1947 Dürnten 30:51.5 05:13 
13 433 Widmer Paul 1939 swiss masters running 34:25 .5 08:47 
14 125 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Clu b 34:41.8 09:03 
15 103 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 43:19.5 17: 41 
 
 
 

Junioren  Jg 94 - 98   
 1 341 Pohl Dominik 1995 LC Uster 20:00.9 00:00 
 2 190 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 20:16 .7 00:16 
 3 393 Stalder Sebastian 1998 SC am Bachtel 20:51.2  00:51 
 4 377 Schmidhaug Silvan 1995 logischBurri.ch 21:38 .4 01:38 
 5 416 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 21:41.1 0 1:41 
 6 316 Meissner Adrian 1994 SC am Bachtel 21:58.7 0 1:58 
 7 147 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 22:10.5 02: 10 
 8 292 Steiner Etienne 1996 Elsau 22:17.3 02:17 
 9 350 Ribary Marc 1996 LC TV Egg / LC Meilen Jun. 22:20.3 02:20 
10 201 Honegger Tobias 1994 Rüti ZH 23:35.2 03:35 
11 362 Rüegg Clemens 1995 Hinwil 23:55.4 03:55 
12 166 Ganz Gabriel 1995 Saland 24:25.3 04:25 
13 452 Hochuli Jan 1995 Adetswil 24:39.3 04:39 
14 119 Behringer Oliver 1996 VC Meilen 25:14.5 05:1 4 
15 110 Angst Roman 1998 Wangen b. Düben. 25:19.5 05 :19 
16 461 Brändli Dominik 1995 Turbenthal 26:31.2 06:3 1 
17 154 Erni Tobias 1997 SC am Bachtel 28:45.7 08:45  
18 339 Otto Finn 1996 Pfäffikon ZH 30:44.7 10:44 
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Knaben  Jg 99 und jünger   
 1 269 Steiger Til 1999 VC Hittnau 22:11.1 00:00 
 2 392 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 22:35.5 00:2 4 
 3 434 Wigger Nicola 2001 SC am Bachtel 23:12.5 01: 01 
 4 188 Hartweg Niklas 2000 SC Einsiedeln 23:31.9 01 :20 
 5 148 Drissi Younes 2001 SC am Bachtel 25:34.7 03: 23 
 6 441 Wüst Florian 2000 SC am Bachtel 26:33.0 04:2 2 
 7 282 Meier Moritz 2001 OLG Pfäffikon 26:39.5 04:2 8 
 8 469 Sagarra Mika 2002 Brütten 27:34.6 05:23 
 9 315 Maurer Tim 2000 SC am Bachtel 28:07.2 05:56 
10 442 Wylenmann Aurel 2004 Hinwil 28:20.1 06:09 
11 178 Greb Cléo 2000 SC am Bachtel 28:30.1 06:19 
12 296 Zollinger Gian 2001 SC Obersaxen 28:33.2 06: 22 
13 169 Gassmann Andrin 1999 SC am Bachtel 29:16.6 0 7:05 
14 551 Menzi Andrin 2004 Rüti 30:44.8 08:33 
15 386 Senn Sebastian 2000 Floorball Riders 30:44.9  08:33 
 
 
 

Frauen 1  Jg 84 - 93   
 1 182 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 22:55.9 00:00 
 2 303 Leboeuf-Kläsi Theres 1985 SC am Bachtel 23:0 6.2 00:11 
 3 484 Schlatter Sandra 1988 LC Schaffhausen 27:04. 5 04:09 
 4 550 Waltert Sonja 1989 Brüttisellen 28:07.2 05:1 2 
 5 197 Holdener Samira 1993 TG Hütten Masters 28:36 .7 05:41 
 6 402 Stucki Martina 1985 LC Uster 29:00.4 06:05 
 7 559 Rein Joelle 1988 Wallisellen 29:21.1 06:26 
 8 198 Holzgang Sarah 1988 SC am Bachtel 29:47.0 06 :52 
 9 123 Blank Stephanie 1986 Uster 30:26.1 07:31 
10 205 Hug Sabrina 1993 Tägerwilen 30:58.0 08:03 
11 209 Hüsser Zoe 1986 Zürich 31:09.8 08:14 
12 200 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 31:11 .3 08:16 
13 561 Bohni Nadine 1984 Sautter 31:21.8 08:26 
14 556 Bischof Monika 1985 TV Hinwil 31:31.7 08:36 
15 266 Fehr Jessica 1985 TV Hinwil 32:54.4 09:59 
16 438 Winkler Rona 1992 Tann 34:39.5 11:44 
 
 
 

Frauen 2  Jg 74 - 83   
 1 342 Pooley Emma 1982 TV Unterstrass 21:02.3 00:0 0 
 2 432 Widler Andrea 1979 TV Oerlikon 24:17.2 03:15  
 3 401 Strub Carmen 1983 Zürich 26:26.3 05:24 
 4 155 Ettlin Franziska 1974 cityrunning.ch 27:41.8  06:39 
 5 429 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Finishers Winterthur 28: 57.0 07:55 
 6 566 Knecht Arnika 1982 Zürich 36:31.8 15:29 
 7 503 Gröger Janine 1981 Stutensee 37:31.5 16:29 
 8 426 Wegmüller Silvia 1982 Ottikon ZH 39:11.2 18: 09 
 
 
 

Frauen 3  Jg 64 - 73   
 1 117 Baumeler Yvonne 1973 Hinwil 25:39.8 00:00 
 2 227 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Team rk-i 27:46.0 02:07 
 3 389 Stadler Irène 1971 Winterthur 27:48.8 02:09 
 4 384 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 27:51.3 02:12 
 5 310 Mächler Elisabeth 1970 Adetswil 28:41.4 03:0 2 
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 6 456 Häfliger Katharina 1967 Bäretswil 28:48.1 03 :09 
 7 443 Wylenmann Jeanette 1970 Hinwil 30:00.6 04:21 
 8 102 Ambühl Ursula 1966 Schaffhausen 30:01.0 04:2 2 
 9 112 Bader Renate 1970 LPP-Fitsport 30:33.2 04:54  
10 290 Masshardt Erika 1966 LC Uster 30:43.2 05:04 
11 199 Honegger Barbara 1966 Korbball Dürnten / LG ZKB 31:31.0 05:52 
12 407 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 Pfäffikon ZH 31:41.1 06:02 
13 557 Bertschinger Daniela 1971 Wetzikon ZH 32:05. 4 06:26 
14 113 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 32:13.2 06:34 
15 554 Dietliker Michèle 1971 athletes in action 32 :23.7 06:44 
16 327 Müller Marianne 1966 Dinhard 32:35.2 06:56 
17 109 Angst Nicole 1969 Wangen b. Düben. 32:38.0 0 6:59 
18 308 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 34:02. 5 08:23 
19 124 Boffa Manuela 1969 LC Uster 34:41.7 09:02 
 
 
 

Frauen 4  Jg 63 und älter   
 1 349 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 27:00.4  00:00 
 2 175 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 27:42.3 00:42 
 3 131 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 29:48.5 02:48 
 4 333 Oberhänsli Denise 1963 Zezikon 29:53.7 02:53  
 5 448 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 30:25.4 03:25 
 6 338 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 30:47.8 03:4 7 
 7 168 Gasser Heidi 1955 Wallisellen 32:31.2 05:31 
 8 409 Tan Siew 1946 swiss masters running / LC UBS  34:45.8 07:45 
 9 388 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 37:12.1 10:12 
 
 
 

Juniorinnen  Jg 94 - 98   
 1 425 Weber Jasmin 1998 TG Hütten 24:15.3 00:00 
 2 418 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 27:01.2 02:46 
 3 567 Gerber Tanja 1996 SC am Bachtel 28:11.5 03:5 6 
 4 203 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 32:34.6 08:19 
 
 
 

Mädchen  Jg 99 und jünger   
 1 423 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 23:38.5 00:00 
 2 394 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 25:26.0 01 :48 
 3 552 Menzi Selina 2001 Rüti 29:38.1 06:00 
 4 229 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 31:14.6 07:36 
 
 
 


